Statistical Summary

May 2023
Federal Order No. 7
Receipts:
Producer Milk
Class |
Class Il
Class llI
Class IV

Total Producer Milk

Average Butterfat Test

Percent of Producer Milk in Class |

Daily Average Receipts

Other Source Milk
Class |

Class Il
Class llI
Class IV

Total Other Source Milk

Overage
Class IV
Total Overage

Opening Inventory
Class |

Class Il
Class llI
Class IV

Total Opening Inventory

Total Receipts
Utilization:
Class | Utilization
Inventory of Packaged FMP

Route Disposition Class |
Shrinkage
Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants

Total Class | Utilization
Average Butterfat Test
Daily Average Utilization

Class Il Utilization
Nonfluid Used To Produce

Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants/Commercial Foods
Used To Produce/Other Uses

Total Class Il Utilization
Average Butterfat Test

Class IlI Utilization
Shrinkage

Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants
Used To Produce/Other Uses

Total Class Il Utilization
Average Butterfat Test

Class IV Utilization
Inventory

Nonfluid Used To Fortify
Shrinkage
Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants

6/9/2023 12:53:43 PM

213,814,045
50,889,400
24,477,368
18,246,721

307,427,534

3.872027%
69.55%
9,917,017

3,841,381
3,696,772

27,060
3,311,676

10,876,889

17,755,956
1,804,785
5,747,271

11,002,167

36,310,179

354,614,602

14,650,607
214,322,762
2,893,432
3,544,581

235,411,382
2.374140%
7,593,916

2,806,238
36,106,689
17,478,030

56,390,957
9.945174%

4,347,491
23,779,252
2,124,956

30,251,699
3.412612%

12,529,085
521,398

0
19,510,081



Used To Produce/Other Uses

Statistical Summary

May 2023
Federal Order No. 7

Total Class IV Utilization

Average Butterfat Test
Total Utilization

6/9/2023 12:53:43 PM

0

32,560,564

5.850556%
354,614,602



