Statistical Summary

May 2023 Federal Order No. 7

Receipts:	Federal Order No. 7	
Producer Milk		
Class I		213,814,045
Class II		50,889,400
Class III		24,477,368
Class IV		18,246,721
	Total Producer Milk	307,427,534
	Average Butterfat Test	3.872027%
	Percent of Producer Milk in Class I	69.55%
	Daily Average Receipts	9,917,017
Other Source Milk Class I	, ,	
Class II		3,841,381
Class III		3,696,772
Class IV		27,060
Class IV		3,311,676
	Total Other Source Milk	10,876,889
Overage Class IV		_
Class IV	Total Overage	<u>0</u>
Opening Inventory	Total Overage	V
Class I		17,755,956
Class II		1,804,785
Class III		5,747,271
Class IV		11,002,167
	Total Opening Inventory	36,310,179
	Total Passints	254 644 602
Utilization:	Total Receipts	354,614,602
Class I Utilization		
Inventory of Packaged FMP		14,650,607
Route Disposition Class I		214,322,762
Shrinkage		2,893,432
Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants		3,544,581
	Total Class I Utilization	235,411,382
	Average Butterfat Test	2.374140%
	Daily Average Utilization	7,593,916
Class II Utilization Nonfluid Used To Produce		2,806,238
Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants/Commercial Foods		36,106,689
Used To Produce/Other Uses		17,478,030
	Total Class II Utilization	56,390,957
	Average Butterfat Test	9.945174%
Class III Utilization	-	
Shrinkage		4,347,491
Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants		23,779,252
Used To Produce/Other Uses		2,124,956
	Total Class III Utilization	30,251,699
Class IV Utilization	Average Butterfat Test	3.412612%
Inventory		12,529,085
Nonfluid Used To Fortify		521,398
Shrinkage		0
Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants		19,510,081
		, ,

Statistical Summary May 2023 Federal Order No. 7

6/9/2023 12:53:43 PM

Used To Produce/Other Uses

0 Total Class IV Utilization 32,560,564

Average Butterfat Test 5.850556%

Total Utilization 354,614,602